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1993  WISCONSIN  ACT  393
AN ACT relating to the historical society museum of the state historical society and making an appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION  1g.  Nonstatutory provisions; adminis-
tration.   (1)  HISTORICAL SOCIETY MUSEUM.  (a)  The secre-
tary of administration, acting under section 16.50 (2) of
the statutes, shall withhold approval of expenditure esti-
mates from the appropriation under section 20.245 (5) (a)
of the statutes, as affected by this act, for the appropri-
ation change specified under SECTION 2 (1) (a) of this act
until the director of the historical society notifies the sec-
retary that the historical society intends to open the
remaining 2 floors of the historical society museum to the
public within 90 days.  If the notification under this para-
graph occurs after June 30, 1994, the expenditure esti-
mates approved under this paragraph shall be reduced by
one–twelfth for each month during the following fiscal
year for which the secretary has not received such notifi-
cation.

(b)  The secretary of administration, acting under sec-
tion 16.50 (2) of the statutes, shall withhold approval of
expenditure estimates from the appropriation under sec-
tion 20.245 (5) (a) of the statutes, as affected by this act,
for the appropriation change specified under SECTION 2
(1) (b) of this act until the director of the historical society

notifies the secretary that work on the remaining 2 floors
of the historical society museum has been completed.  If
the notification under this paragraph occurs after June 30,
1994, the expenditure estimates approved under this
paragraph shall be reduced by one–twelfth for each
month during the following fiscal year for which the sec-
retary has not received such notification.

SECTION  2.  Appropriation changes; historical
society.  (1)  HISTORICAL SOCIETY MUSEUM.  (a)  In the
schedule under section 20.005 (3) of the statutes for the
appropriation to the historical society under section
20.245 (5) (a) of the statutes, as affected by the acts of
1993, the dollar amount is increased by $36,500 for fiscal
year 1994–95 to increase the authorized FTE positions
for the historical society by 1.0 GPR position for the pur-
pose of providing public programming services for the
historical society museum.

(b)  In the schedule under section 20.005 (3) of the
statutes for the appropriation to the historical society
under section 20.245 (5) (a) of the statutes, as affected by
the acts of 1993, the dollar amount is increased by
$11,600 for fiscal year 1994–95 to fund temporary exhib-
its and janitorial services for the historical society
museum.
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